OFI : 363-4477 RE5., 447-7566



010

15TH FLOOR 4 KING ST. WEST, TORONTO

J. P. Sheridan, P.ENG. MINING GEOPHYSICIST

October 15, 1981

President and Directors Diepdaume Mines Limited Suite 1500 4 King Street, West TORONTO, Ontario. M5H 1B6

# RECEIVED

NOV - 21981

MINING LANDS SECTION

### REPORT - Geophysical Exploration Programme Timmins Area Property Porcupine Mining Division, Ontario.

During the months of November and December, 1980 and January, February and March, 1981, an Electromagnetic Survey was carried out on your Timmins area property located in the Township of Deloro in the Porcupine Mining Division of Ontario.

#### Summary of Results of the Exploration Programme

The Electromagnetic Survey revealed several Conductors of possible importance, the conductors representing zones of poor to moderate conduct and are similar to the response expected over zones carrying in the neighbourhood of 5 - 10% sulphides.

In general, the Conductors are long continous zones which also could represent structural features of major amounts for exploration. One of the Conductors has old trenches located immediately south of the indicated conductor.

#### Summary of Recommendations

It is recommended that the property be held in good standing and that a future exploration programme on the property consist of prospecting in detail in the vicinity of the indicated Conductors, together with detailed mapping of any known out-crops and trenching of the Conductor zones where over-burden conditions permit to be followed by drilling if indications are positive.

#### Terms of Reference

This survey was carried out by agreement with Diepdaume Mines Limited during November and December, 1980 and January, February and March, 1981. The area surveyed covered the complete area of Claims, numbered 540233 to 540245 inclusive. The survey was carried out on the north-south lines spaced 400 feet apart with a control base line named Base Line "A" crossing the centre of the property and located on Claims, number 540233 and 540239-41 inclusive. This survey was carried out under the direct field supervision of Philippe Roby of Senneterre, Quebec.

The total mileage surveyed was approximately 13 line miles and the total mileage of line cut was approximately 14.5 line miles.

# Methods Used and Presentation of Results

# Electromagnetic Survey

The Electromagnetic survey employed the Sheridan-Kelk Dual Frequency Magniphase Electromagnetic Instrument operated in the horizontal coil configuration with a transmitter-receiver separation of 200 feet. In general, readings of amplitude and phase of the resultant field at the high frequency (2400 cps) were recorded at station intervals of 100 feet.

The results of the survey, as plotted on the accompanying map, show only the profile of the high frequency phase.

In general, any areas considered of interest, the station interval was reduced to 50 feet.

#### Discussion of Results

The main feature revealed by the survey is a long Conductor trenching east to north-east and has been indicated on the map as Conductor "A". This Conductor appears to be of a continuous strike length of approximately 5,000 feet. The Conductor reaches its strongest intensity in the neighbourhood of lines 32E and 36E on the base line and 150 feet north of the base line, respectively. A series of smaller conductors have also been noted with the same general strike direction.

In the immediate area of this property and particularly on the properties adjoining to the north, namely the Augdome Property and the Preston East Dome Property, gold mineralization has been found in significant commercial quantities associated with sulphide mineralization and frequently sulphide in the range of 5% total sulphide contained have been associated with the known ore zones on these properties. The Conductors indicated on the accompanying map are of the order of magnitude which would generally be expected over zones in the 5 - 10% sulphide range. We, therefore, consider that the zones merit further exploration in the form of prospecting, trenching, mapping etc. to be followed by diamond drilling where the preliminary examinations of the area have failed to eliminate the conductors as a possible zone of commercial mineralization.

#### Conclusions and Recommendations

It must be concluded that the programme executed has discovered certain areas of possible mineralization located in favourable geology. The size of the indications is such that should gold mineralization be associated with the sulphides the structures could possible represent ore zones of commercial size.

It should also be borne in mind in conducting the follow-up work recommended that the nature of deposits in this area is generally a series of ore zones with short strike lengths individually (sometimes in the neighbourhood of 100 - 150 feet) with a number of these ore zones lining up a major structural feature. The survey, therefore, may have outlined one or more of these major structural features and the ensuing problem is now to delineate, if ore zones are located along these features.

All of which is respectfully submitted.

J.P. Sheridan, P.Eng. President.

JPS/j1m

	Delo	to Turp	· ·	Instructions:	Please type or pri	.54.02± nt.	54
Natural Resources Geoc	ort ot work physical, Geological, hemical and Expenditui	res) #	451	natil -	If number of mi exceeds space on 1	ning claims his form, attr	travers ach a li
	an a	The Mi					
ype of Survey(s) HORIZONTAL COII	LELECTROMAGNE	TIC SURVI		2 4236 DEL 080		90	~
laim Holder(s) DIEPDAU	JME MINES LIMI	ITED	GUEDTDAN	DENC	1 M 15250	30	
RECORDE	O IN THE NAME	<u>COFJ.P.</u>	SHERIDAN Survey C	Dates (linecutting to (	Files) Total M	lies of line Cu	it
DILPDA lame and Address of Author (of T D CUPDIDAN	F Geo-Technical report)	1500 4 k	$ \underline{\mathbf{b}}_{\mathbf{ay}} $	W. TORONI	<u> </u>	5H 1B6	
Decial Provisions Credits Re	auested	Minin	g Claims Trave	rsed (List in nume	rical sequence)		
nstructions	Geophysical	Devs per Claim Pref	Mining Claim	Expend. Days Cr.	Mining Cl Prefix N	aim umber	Exper Days
For first survey:	- Electromegnetic	<b>2</b>	540234	40			
Enter 40 days. (This includes line cutting)	- Magnetometer		5/0225	40	1013355		
	- Badiomatric		<u>54025</u>	40			
For each additional survey: using the same grid:			540230				
Enter 20 days (for each)			540237	40			
	Geological		540238	3 40			-
	Geochemical		540239	40			
lan Days	[ ] [		540240	) 40	1960 B		
Complete revene side	Geophysical	Claim	540241	40			7
and enter total(s) here	E-M inctromagnetic	40	540242	2 40			2
e de la companya de l	Magnetometer		54024	3 40	L L	u	
• • • • • • • • •	- Radiometric					> 3	5
	- Other		540244	+ 40		1 0	Ž
	Geologicai		<u>54024</u>	5 40		5 5	3
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Geochemicel					i ž	-9
Airborne Credits						¥	
	1	Days per	<u></u>				3
Note: Special provisions credits do not apply	Electromagnetic		a tra			Ţ	
to Airborne Surveys.				RECU			
· .	Magnetometer		<u></u>	ТОО	T ASA		
PORCUP	Radiometric	[2.	Č.				
Type of Work Performed				Receipt No.		<u></u>	
					1000		<u> </u>
Performed on Claim(s)	T 3 0 1981	204-1- 201-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-					<del> </del>
	)11112112131458						╂───
	re Credite						╂──
Total Expenditures	To Days (	otal Credits			N		
\$	+ 15 =		<u>8</u> 84			ni	<u> </u>
					Total number o	f mining	12
Total Days Credits may be a	portioned at the claim ho	ider's	For Offic	e Use Only	report of work.		
In columns at right.	re viewite per dialm selected	Tota	I Days Cr. Date R orded	ecorded	Mining Recorder	nles,	1
Report Completed	corded Holder or Mant (Si	anature) //		PPTOVEd as Recorded	Rigton Franci	-Director	<del>}</del>
Oct. 29, 1981			191 80	01:25	Carro		>
Certification Verifying Rep	ort of Work		1000				
I hereby certify that I have a or witnessed same during an	a personal and intimate known of the second se	owiedge of the fact nd the annexed rep	s set forth in the ort is true.	Report of Work ann	exed hereto, having	performed th	18 WOI
Name and Postal Address of Pe	nson Certifying	1500 /	Ving C+-	oot West			
J.P. Sheridan,	r.Eng., Suite	: 1500, 4	Date C	artified	Certified by (Si	gnature)	
1 · · · · ·	·			- 20 108	11 11/1/1		



Geotechnical Report Approval



		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To: Geophysics	s m D a		
Comments	11. Barlery.		
			······
Approved		Days	Signatura
	- White to see again with conections		3 Kym PEl
lo: Geology - E	xpenditures	$\mathcal{O}$	
Comments			
		Date	Signature
Comments	Wish to see again with corrections	Date	Signatúre
Approved 0: Geochemisti	Wish to see again with corrections	Date	Signatúre
Comments	Wish to see again with corrections	Date	Signature
Comments	Wish to see again with corrections	Date	Signatúre
Comments	Wish to see again with corrections	Date	Signature
Comments	Wish to see again with corrections	Date	Signatúre
Comments	Wish to see again with corrections	Date	Signatúre
Comments	Wish to see again with corrections	Date	Signatúre

1982 10 29

2.4236

Ć

Mr. J.P. Sheridan Suite 1500 4 King Street West Toronto, Ontario M5H 1B6

Dear Sir:

# RE: Geophysical (Electromagnetic) Survey submitted on Mining Claims P 540234 et al in the Township of Deloro

Thank you for the information concerning the instrumentation used for your survey delivered this morning by Mr. Pearson. However, we still require the duplicate set of maps we returned to you with our letter dated July 9, 1982. Upon receipt of these maps, a statement of assessment work credits will be issued.

For further information, please contact Mr. F.W. Matthews at 965-1380.

Yours very truly

E.F. Anderson Director Land Management Branch

Whitney Block, Room 6450 Queen's Park Toronto, Ontario M7A 1W3 Phone: 416/965-1380

A. Barr:sc

July 9, 1982

Mr. J.P. Sheridan, P. Eng. Suite 1500 4 King Street West Toronto, Ontario M5H 1B6

Dear Sir:

# Re: Geophysical (Electromagnetic) Survey submitted on Mining Claims P 540234 et al in the Township of Deloro

Enclosed are the plans (in duplicate) for the abovementioned survey. H.L.E.M. maps need the readings i.e., raw data at each station marked on the maps. Also the inphase and out of phase readings must be plotted.

For futher information, please contact Mr. F.W. Matthews at 965-1380.

Yours very truly,

E.F. Anderson Director Land Management Branch

Whitney Block, Room 6450 Queen's Park Toronto, Ontario M7A 1W3 Phone: 416/965-1316

ABABarr/amc

Encl.

cc: Mining Recorder Timmins, Ontario 2.4236

October 19, 1982

Mr. Roger Barlow Geophysicist Ministry of Natural Resources Land Management Branch Whitney Block Room 708 Queen's Park 77 Greuville St Toronto, Ontario M7A 1W3

RE: Geophysical (Electromagnetic) Survey submitted on Mining Claims P 540234 et al in the Township of Deloro. Your file: 2.4236.

Dear Mr. Barlow,

Further to our discussion today, let me explain that our instrument, the Magniphase E.M. Instrument, measures essentially phase and amplitude of the resultant phase at the receiver position. The transmitter and receiver are, of course, operated in a horizontal loop configuration.

With our unit the out-of-phase component is measured on a scale on which 100 units equals 30 degrees and thus 3.3333 units equals 1 degree of phase component or approximately 1% out-of-phase component for small anomalies. The unit is sensitive to changes in the out-of-phase component of one unit. We thus have a theoretical capability of measuring an anomaly as small as .333% of out-ofphase component.

This survey is carried out to detect very small conductors of very poor conductivity. We are looking for targets as small as 5 ft. in width with total sulphide content of 5% or 10 ft. width with total sulphide content of 3%.

We are using a frequency of 2400 cps.

At these parameters and with a target in mind as stated, the plotting of the amplitude becomes redundant and misleading. In addition, the plotting of the actual field reading may also be misleading and we have for the past many years followed a process of plotting the readings in profile form, out-of-phase only, in order to best outline any very small conductors.

- 2 -

In the event that a major conductor is encountered, readings at two frequencies (800 cps. and 2400 cps.) are then recorded and the ratio of the two out-of-phase responses is then indicative of the conductivity of the conductor.

In this survey no major conductors were encountered and none were expected.

At the sensitivity and frequency employed in the survey, the amplitude responses from topographical effects, short cable effects etc. greatly exceed the responses from the small poor conductors we are seeking. Hence the writer believes, the plotting of the amplitude or any reference to the amplitude would tend to mislead rather than inform the observer.

I wish to thank you for your consideration of this matter.

Yours very truly,

J. P. SHERIDAN, P. Eng.

JPS/is

FILE: 2.4236

# GEOTECHNICAL REPORT APPROVAL

L.D. MINING LANDS COMMENTS: - no reactings on The map - anythingular GEOPHYSICS Mr. Bailow HEEM Map - need und Must plat myslen and out of plan ready ONLY OUT OF PHASE PLOQUE DATE: JANE 15/82 SIGNATURE: Ry Rlu -APPROVED WISH TO SEE AGAIN WITH CORRECTIONS GEOLOGY - EXPENDITURES APPROVED DATE: WISH TO SEE AGAIN WITH CORRECTIONS SIGNATURE: GEOCHEMISTRY APPROVED DATE: WISH TO SEE AGAIN WITH CORRECTIONS SIGNATURE:

2.4236 

1981 11 04

ي. وريسم الري

> Déepdaume Mines Limited 4 King St. W., Toronto, Ontario Atth: Mr. J.P. Sheridan

Dear Sir;

Re: Geophysical (Electromagnetic) survey on mining claims P 540233 et al in the Township of Deloro.

Enclosed is the above report in duplicate. This is the third and foutth copy that you have sent us and we already have a complete report on file 2.4236.

Yours very truly

E.F. And**eeson** Director Land Management Branch

Whitney Block, Room 6450 Queen's Fark Toronto, Ontario M7A 1W3 Phone 416/965-1380

J. Skura

ec;

2.4236

1981 11 02

Mining Recorder's Office Ministry of Natural Resources 60 Wilson Avenue Timmins, Ontario P4N 2S7

Dear Sir;

We have received reports and maps for a Geophysical (Electromagnetic) survey submitted under Special Provisions (credit for Performance and Coverage) on mining claims P 540234 et al in the Township of Deloro.

This material will be examidaded assessed and a statement of assessment work credits will be issued.

Yours very truly

E.F. Anderson Director Land Management Branch

Whitney Block, Room 6450 Queen's Park Toronto, Ontario M7A 1W3 Phone 416/965-1380

Joan Skura

cc: Diepdaume Mines Limited Toronto, Ontario Attn: J.P. Sheridan

2: 363-4477 447-7566

15TH FLOOR 4 KING ST. WEST. TORONTO

J. P. Sheridan, P.ENG. MINING GEOPHYSICIST

October 26, 1981

Ministry of Natural Resources Mining Recorder's Office 60 Wilson Street TIMMINS, Ontario. P4N 2S7

Dear Sirs:

Re: Electromagnetic Survey Diepdaume Mines Limited

Please find enclosed herewith two copies of a report on an Electromagnetic Survey for Diepdaume Mines Limited together with a Geophysical-Geological-Geochemical Technical Data Statement, filed in duplicate.

Kindly record the assessment work carried out on these claims.

Yours very truly,

J.P. Sheridan, P.Eng.

∕JPS/j1m

Enc.





. معطی با مراجع مراجعه مراجع

Contario
----------

# **Ministry of Natural Resources**

GEOPHYSICAL – GEOLOGICAL – GEOCHEMICAL TECHNICAL DATA STATEMENT

TO BE ATTACHED AS AN APPENDIX TO TECHNICAL REPORT FACTS SHOWN HERE NEED NOT BE REPEATED IN REPORT TECHNICAL REPORT MUST CONTAIN INTERPRETATION, CONCLUSIONS ETC

63.1104

NG DIVISION

Claim Holder

OCT 2 9 1981

··billisi 11211213141518

Township or Area <u>Deloro Township</u> Claim Holder(s) <u>Diepdaume Mines Limited</u> Recorded in the name of J.P. Sheridan, P.Eng. Survey Company <u>Diepdaume Mines Limited</u> Author of Report <u>J.P. Sheridan, P.Eng</u>. Address of Author <u>4 King St. W., Toronto, Ontario</u>. Covering Dates of Survey <u>November 1980 - October 1981</u> (linecutting to office) Total Miles of Line Cut <u>14 1/2 miles</u>

SPECIAL PROVISIONS CREDITS REQUESTED	DAYS Geophysical	5 m		
ENTER 40 days (includes	-Electromagnetic 40			
line cutting) for first	–Magnetomet <del>e</del> r			
survey.	–Radiometric			
ENTER 20 days for each	Other			
additional survey using	Geological			
same grid.	Geochemical			

AIRBORNE CREDITS (Special provision credits do not apply to airborne surveys)

Magnetometer\_\_\_\_\_Electromagnetic \_\_\_\_\_ Radiometric \_\_\_\_\_ (enter days per claim) DATE: Oct. 26, 1981SIGNATURE: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Author of Report or Agent

**Oualifications** 

Date

540237 ace insufficient, attach list 540238 540239 540240... 540243. .540244. .540245 . 13 TOTAL CLAIMS\_

File\_

L

02

MINING CLAIMS TRAVERSED

List numerically

(prefix)

Ρ

**VING LANDS SECTION** 

<del>540233</del>

540234 •

540235

540236

(number)

2 1981

**OFFICE USE ONLY** 

Res. Geol.

Previous Surveys File No. Ty

Туре

# GEOPHYSICAL TECHNICAL DATA

GR	OUND SURVEY	<u>S</u> – If	more than one survey, specify	data for each ty	pe of survey			
	1 Continue	725		Number o	f Readings	725		
Nu	mber of Stations _	100	feet	Line spaci	ng	400	feet	
Sta	tion interval	One	inch = $100 \text{ units} =$	30%				
Pro	otile scale	n/a						
Co	ntour interval	11/4						
-								
<b>]</b>	Instrument							
<b>TET</b>	Accuracy - Scale	consta	ad					
AG	Diurnal correction	metho	torus (hours)					
M	Base Station check-in interval (nours)							
	Base Station locat	ion and						
			,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
_	•	<b>Ch</b> a	widen-Volk Magnipha	se E M Uni	<del>r</del>			
IIC	Instrument	Hor	izontal					
NE	Coll configuration	200	) feet					
<u> IAG</u>	Con separation	+ T	Unit (+ 1/3 of 1%)		<u>.</u>			
RON	Accuracy		Fixed transmitter	Shoot back	🔀 In lin	e	🗌 Parallel line	
CI	Method:	240	0 CPS		<u> </u>			
ELE	Frequency		(sp	ecify V.L.F. station)	nontalof	10011	ltant	
	Parameters measured In phase and out of phase components of resultant							
		-						
	Instrument							
~1	Scale constant							
	Corrections made	:						
<b>VAI</b>								
5	Base station value and location							
	Elevation accuracy							
<u>POLARIZATION</u> ISTIVITY	Instrument				Do	main		
	<u>Method</u> Tir	ne Doi	main	· []	Frequency Do	manı		
	Parameters – On	time.		<u> </u>	rrequency			
	- Of	f time		· ·	Kange		······	
	– De	lay tin	ne					
	— Int	tegratio	on time					
ED <b>ES</b>	Power							
	Electrode array							
INI	Electrode spacin							
	Type of electrod	le						



TISDALE TWP. M-315

I P T./R.S. P LO 328 HR 1146 H.R 1147 ME. L 0 320 HR 826 HR 907 H IR. 824 15 P 8269 1303 **(P)**  $\bigcirc$ 611391 611390 540-237 540235 540236 **(P) (P)** 500234 **(P) (P)** H.R 825 L.O 327 P P.8272 509724 908 P X P 7414 @ /  $\sim \sim$ (LO 339) LO. 340 (LO 338 ₽ 46953 HF 361 H F 392 11393 540239 54023 P. **(P)** P SRO HS 747 L 0 322 393 **P**SRO H F 390 P 9932 540241 Вки 100 H S 749  $\bigcirc$ R 9856 540240 M E 62 (ME 60 P HS 748 P 0 D E.D 98 P LO 343 P 611395 (P) of P (LO 347) 540274 HF 362  $\bigcirc$ 1 2 4 3 1 · HR 847A D ME 66 P 7148 540245 HR 1085 1540 - Daka /832 P Dsr0-9 R 0 ΤÇ HR 1174 HR 1175 HR 926 24475 P 555625 567046 56/04/ P. 6563  $\bigcirc$ P 6564 HF 363 P P 597270 P P 7407 8082 LO 346 H R. / 906 HR 992 P P 8276 597268  $(\mathbf{e})$ HR TC 611 HR 1173 P 846 HR 990 5670 567048 P P LO 336 P  $\bigcirc$ P 8204 HR 904 597266 597267 P P P 7426 P 9598 P 7413 ME 55 HR 900 HR M E. 67 P 5 6 70 50 ME 54 567 051 M.E 20 P P 9602 H S 734 H S. 733 M E 58 58421 P. 9605 ME 59 Þ P P 9604 P Ð P 9603 P 735 H R 903 HR 1083 P  $\bigcirc$ D P. 9599 H S 745 Ð H.R 902 M E 22 M E 21 515527 M E 29 Ð P. 9600 **(P)** H.S. 740 H.R 1050 P 19142 Ð Ð ® 584214 583100 576959 H.R. 901 H \$ 741 P P 8641 618276 P 9601  $(\mathbf{P})$  $(\mathbf{P})$ (P)\_ 555628 M E. 23 P H.S 742 M.E 31 T.R.P H R 1081 P 7710 M.E. 30 743 H.S 993 J P HR Ð  $\bigcirc$ 584215 P 5)94840 594819 P P ′ ® 1080 P H R. 1106 H.R 1105 I P HR 1104 555E 2 HR H//S L 0 333 P Ð 1082 //744 P 18640 H R 1084 594842 P P 7994 P 8409 P 594841 ÅH R 1109) 594844  $\bigcirc$ P 567522 530598 L.O, 335 1594843 567521 P 24478 P S RO L.O 334 HRIII4 ME 64 HR 828 HR 1171 110 58  $\bigcirc$ P 8408 P 8841 H.R. 1115 P 17839 P P S RO P. 26650 P  $\bigcirc$ P 604213 **(P)** 529000 HR ||67  $\bigcirc$ ً 530593 P. 8202 H.R 1166 P H R 1170 **(**P)  $\bigcirc$ P 8980 P /HR 1116 M.E 35 P 16925 HR 954 HR 953 P. 8632 16924 596266 P (P) P. 19962 8203  $\bigcirc$ P 8194 P 8195 P J23701 P 21351 P ℗ \\_\_\_\_HR 1168 H R. 1169 P. 953  $\bigcirc$ SRO  $\bigcirc$ (P) P P  $\bigcirc$ \* P 9745 P P 61 H R 1075 21352 P 8126 P\\ 8125 TRP ME 36  $\bigcirc$ P 5857 NP  $\bigcirc$ R 24621 TRP R 9226 P  $\bigcirc$ P HR 1212 P 5858 POUL P. 20951 Ð ©\_\_\_\_ P 20206 M. E. 37 P P 20227 HR 876 HR 875 P 8709 P P 2080I P 27461 P 26655  $oldsymbol{\Theta}$ 6098 P 567486 P Ð P 20207 P 20208  $\overline{\mathbf{\nabla}}$ P 20228 P P 20800 P 6886 H R 964 5678° 1 6097 P P P 9957 P  $\bigcirc$ Ρ 567887 P. 20216 567840 610309 H S 832 P. 20209 P 20797 P P 7638 HR 966 P. 20950 P 33669 1:67891 P P  $\odot$ 1842 P.20409 610308 ୭ Ð P 567893 51784 P\\20249 P H S 83 I P 20279 P 22392 P 20815 P 20900 )P 26859 P 33658 P 18048 P. 33660 Ð  $\bigcirc$ P P P 20410 Ð 610307 P 18049 Ð Ð 609907 P 21251  $\bigcirc$ P 21222 P 22393 P\18052 P P 10799 P 11075 P5 RO PSRO P 4959  $\bigcirc$ ℗ F 609901 609906 h09905 P P 21223  $\sim$ P 117)86 P 21226 21252 P 10800 P 2 0613 P P 10624  $\bigcirc$ P)S R C PS RO 97106 P 24960 11076 HR 1235 HR 1234 HR 1232 HR 1233 P 10869 P. 12257 (P) P. 21224 P. 10653 P 10652 P ୭ P. 26673 P 21225 **P**SR0 **P** SRO HR 1131  $\bigcirc$  $\bigcirc$ SROP S PS RO P. 18053 SRU P P. 10801 P 2256 P. 25081 H.R 1228 H.R 1229 P. 11085 1597107 P 597109 1 P 597108 P. 11068 P. | 1070 H R 1205 gro P SRO H.R 1089  $\bigcirc$ 616310  $\bigcirc$ P P. 21711  $\bigcirc$  $(\mathbf{P})$ PSR0 P 21321 SRU(P) HR P 59711 H.R 1223 ·/597112 HR 1224 P.11065 P. 11066 **P**SRO P.11071 P 25168 61050 610312 P 21322 59157 6 ØSRO  $\bigcirc$ Ð  $(\mathbf{e})$ HR (1204 P 11118 591/577 PSRO H R 1240 P 11116 (P)SRO P 597113 E 609898 P 21349 PSRO PSRO 25167 032 632789 584211 534206 21323 610710 H R 1087 584227 H R 1208 P. 11117 SROP SRO(P) P.11117 628513 SRU(P) P 21324 PSRC ••••• PS RO \_ \_ ----591322 591324 SROP //609900 P. 22059 HR 1069 P 21280 P 21325 H.R 1070 584210 584228 24470 610711 P 2447  $\bigcirc$ 584229 2854 ԹՏՈՈ 515636 **59158**0 Р S R O  $\bigcirc$ 851 PSRO P. 22060 591323 SROP P. 11123 H.R 1068 P 11122 / 628545 PSRO С P 22062 1/6 4 P 24472 p P 21350 6.8544 P 609902 P 21326 P 21577 PSR0 549503 HR 1055 P PSRO P 24473 591909 591910 591907 591908 PSRO P 11162 615634\_\_\_\_ P 29993 609904 <sub>c</sub> ¢ 628546 22285 P. 549802 2 M 1 3M

ADAMS TWP. M-261



